+5% 2017 19 978  255  20 233

  2016 11 140  -  11 140

-5% 2017 (22 081)  (281) (22 362)

  2016 (12 312) -  (12 312)

-10% 2017 (46 616)  (594) (47 210)

  2016  (25 992) -  (25 992)

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes

in the market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in the market interest rates relates primarily to the

Group’s non-current borrowings with floating interest rates.

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk mainly through its current and non-current borrowings. The average interest rate

payable on the Group’s borrowings is disclosed in Note 25.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held

constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (through the impact on mainly EURIBOR floating rate borrowings). There is no

impact on the equity, except for the effect on the current year result.

Interest rate sensitivity for the Group and the Parent Company may be specified as follows:

  Effect on profit before tax

Year EURIBOR EUR

2017 +0.5% (21 218)

2016  (23 693)

2017 +1.0% (42 436)

2016  (47 387)

2017 -0.5% 21 218

2016   23 693

AS HansaMatrix   Consolidated and Parent Company’s
Unified registration number: 40003454390 Annual report 2017

68

37. Financial risk management (cont’d)

Liquidity risk

The Group manages its liquidity risk by arranging an adequate amount of committed credit facilities with banks, planning of

terms of payment of trade payables, developing and analyzing future cash flows comprising both the existing and planned

loans and interest on such loans.

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities as at 31 December 2016 based on